

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLR No. 235/2009 & CRLR No. 2191/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 9648

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master