

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).4642-4643/2009

VEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from  
filing O.T.,stay, and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks.

Petitioners to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti  
service of notice on respondent No.1 within two weeks.

Simultaneously, petitioners can take fresh steps for  
service of notice on respondent No.1 through standing counsel  
within a week.

List again on 23.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd