

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4642-4643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLR No. 2191/2008 and order dt. 22.5.2009 in CRLR No. 235/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection in recalling PW-1 and PW-2, who have already been examined by the Sessions Judge, Bijnor in Case No.390/1998. The Sessions Judge to recall PW-1 and PW-2 and the petitioner's counsel be given reasonable opportunity to cross examine them.

The special leave petitions are disposed of

accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master