

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 140-141/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).4642-4643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CRLR No. 235/2009
& CRLR No. 2191/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order 11.12.2009 and
office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an Order dated 11.12.2009, this Court had permitted the
accused to cross-examine PW-1 and PW-2. Now, he seeks permission to
cross-examine PW-3 who was examined only in chief examination. The
respondents have no objection in recalling PW-3. Permission granted
to cross-examine PW-3 also. When PW-3 appears, the accused may not
be entitled to seek any adjournment.

Cr1.Misc. Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar